E
va
lu
a
te
s:  M
A
X

♦ 50Ω SMA Connectors on All RF and Baseband Ports
Component List
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3, C8, C21, C22,
C24, C30, C36, C38,
C41, C42, C44, C49,
C76
0
Open, ±10%, 0402 capacitors
Leave site open
C2, C15 2
2.2pF ±0.1pF, 0402
capacitors
Murata GRM1555C1H2R2B
C4–C7, C10, C13,
C17, C18, C35, C40,
C43, C45–C48, C50,
C51, C52, C59, C60,
C67
21
0.1µF ±10%, 0402 capacitors
Murata GRM155R61C104K
C9, C16, C19, C70,
C89
5
22pF ±5%, 0402 capacitors
Murata GRM1555C1H220J
C11, C23, C26, C32,
C74, C75, C87, C88
8
0.01µF ±10%, 0402
capacitors
Murata GRM155R71C103K
C12, C53, C55, C66 4
10µF ±10%, 0805 capacitors
Murata GRM21BR61A106K
C14 1
2200pF ±10%, 0402 capacitor
Murata GRM155R71H222K
C25, C77 2
1000pF ±10%, 0402
capacitors
Murata GRM155R71H102K
C27 1
2.2µF ±10%, 0805 capacitor
Murata GRM21BR71A225K
C29, C86 2
1.0µF ±10%, 0402 capacitors
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C33 1
100pF ±5%, 0402 capacitor
Murata GRM155C1H101J
C37, C39 2
2.2µF ±10%, 0603 capacitors
Murata GRM188R61A225K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C54, C56 2
1.8pF ±0.1pF, 0402
capacitors
Murata GRM1555C1H1R8B
C68, C69 2
4.3pF ±0.1pF, 0402
capacitors
Murata GRM1555C1H4R3B
C79 1
120pF ±5%, 0402 capacitor
Murata GRM1555C1H121J
J17 0
Not installed, 2 x 13-pin
header
J18 1